LEADERS & SALARIES

AVERAGE TOTAL COMPENSATION TOTAL EMPLOYEES

$64,824 32

TOP TEN HIGHEST PAID LEADERS

Name

Title

EMPLOYEES MAKING MORE THAN $75,000

14

Total Compensation

JERMAINE SMILEY

DOUGLAS SCOTT

BILLY WALLACE, JR.

DAVID HAWKINS

STACY MARTIN

GERALD BALL

DEKEN LETINICH

JESSICA BOSSE WADSWORTH
GASPAR CARRILLO

EARL SMITH

SECRE-TREAS/BUSINESS MGR.

ASST. BUSINESS MANAGER

POLITICAL/LEGISLATIVE DIR

ASST. BUSINESS MANAGER

SECRE-TREAS/BUSINESS MGR.

LEAD ORGANIZER

ORGANIZER

ORGANIZER

ORGANIZER

ORGANIZER

$178,630
$177,222
$175,446
$170,090
$124,894
$122,973
$106,647

$99,050

$99,049

$98,234



