LEADERS & SALARIES

AVERAGE TOTAL COMPENSATION

\$64,824

TOTAL EMPLOYEES

32

EMPLOYEES MAKING MORE THAN \$75,000

14

TOP TEN HIGHEST PAID LEADERS

Name	Title	Total Compensation
JERMAINE SMILEY	SECRE-TREAS/BUSINESS MGR.	\$178,630
DOUGLAS SCOTT	ASST. BUSINESS MANAGER	\$177,222
BILLY WALLACE, JR.	POLITICAL/LEGISLATIVE DIR	\$175,446
DAVID HAWKINS	ASST. BUSINESS MANAGER	\$170,090
STACY MARTIN	SECRE-TREAS/BUSINESS MGR.	\$124,894
GERALD BALL	LEAD ORGANIZER	\$122,973
DEKEN LETINICH	ORGANIZER	\$106,647
JESSICA BOSSE WADSWORTH	ORGANIZER	\$99,050
GASPAR CARRILLO	ORGANIZER	\$99,049
EARL SMITH	ORGANIZER	\$98,234